RPMGLOBAL

Press Release

RPMGlobal expands Perth base to accommodate increasing growth

10th October 2022

RPMGlobal has relocated to a larger office space in Perth's CBD to accommodate its rapidly expanding Western Australian team after a significant period of growth across both its Software and Advisory businesses.

The company kicked off market expansion activities as part of its Western Australia growth strategy in 2020 and rapidly expanded over the following 18 months. The growth strategy was initiated to support several major deals involving RPM's scheduling and asset management software and the growth of its ESG Advisory division.

Around this time in 2020, RPM undertook a major renovation of its Western Australian headquarters in addition to unveiling a dedicated Customer Experience Centre to showcase its solutions to the local market.

RPMGlobal's Regional General Manager for Asia, Russia and Australasia, Michael Baldwin, said the company was experiencing rapid growth across its Western Australian customer base. This growth is in line with its accelerated development of new products and services and rising investment in local mining customers and projects.

"Our intention is always to have a very strong support network for our customers and the increased investment in our Perth office and staff footprint is a strong reflection of that commitment," he said.

The company's organic expansion coincides with a period of sustained price growth across several key commodities, an increased need for ESG advisory and consultancy services, increased market confidence and rising investment in mining projects.

Baldwin said, "It's certainly an exciting time for the mining industry and we have seen Perth emerge as a digital and innovation mining hub. This move for our Perth base demonstrates our strong commitment to the region and providing our growing customer base with Advisory and technology solutions that unlock long-term value across the mining value chain."

RPMGlobal's new Perth Office is located at Level 18, 108 St Georges Terrace.

For further information please contact:

Anthony Fraser Chief Marketing Officer +61 7 3100 7200 <u>afraser@rpmglobal.com</u>

About RPM:

RPMGlobal Holdings Limited (ASX: RUL) [RPM[®]] has been advancing the global mining industry through the provision of innovative software solutions and deep domain expertise for more than 50 years. The company brings together its technology, mining advisory and professional development services to support mining clients extract more value at every stage of the mining lifecycle. In partnership with the industry, RPMGlobal has delivered safer, cleaner, and more efficient operations in over 125 countries.